Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014, which was approved by the BSE Limited via its letter 

dated January 12, 2021. The Company shall proceed with the said approval soon.

e) Disclosure regarding Unclaimed Shares:

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the Company had transferred 

207792 (Two Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Two) unclaimed Equity Shares to 

the Everest Organics Limited – Unclaimed Suspense Account. 181046 (One Lakh Eighty-One 

Thousand Four Hundred and Six) Equity Shares i.e. 2.26% were still lying under “Everest 

Organics Limited – Unclaimed Suspense Account” as on March 31, 2024.